
Mayor-Council Agenda

Tuesday, January 19, 2021 9:30 AM

City & County Building

Parr-Widener Community Room, Room 389

MEETING CANCELLED, ALL ITEMS CONTINUE FORWARD ON 

CONSENT

I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF 

BUSINESS:

Community Planning and Development

Libby Kaiser & Brandon Shaver

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from PUD 

275 to E-TU-B, located at 1570, 1580, 1586, and 1596 

West Bayaud Avenue in Council District 7.

21-0015

Bill

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from I-A, 

UO-2 to I-MX-5, UO-2, located at 1501 South Acoma 

Street in Council District 7.

21-0017

Bill

Department of Housing Stability

Derek Woodbury

Approves a grant agreement with the State of Colorado, 

Department of Local Affairs for $1,654,622.22 and through 

9-30-21 for special Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG-CV) 

funds in response to the COVID-19 pandemic 

(HOST202057323).

21-0019 *

Resolution

Department of Transportation and Infrastructure

Jason Gallardo

Approves a contract with SEMA Construction, Inc. for 

$2,799,992.61 and for 180 days to rehabilitate the bridge 

viaduct on 48th Avenue over the UPRR, BNSF, and RTD 

commuter rails in Council Districts 1 and 9 (202056263).

21-0016 *

Resolution

Finance

Lisa Lumley

Approves a lease agreement with the Southwest 

Improvement Council, Inc. for $20 and for two years to 

lease a portion of 1000 South Lowell Boulevard to be used 

as a community center in Council District 3 

21-0011

Resolution

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17536
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17538
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17540
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17537
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17532


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, January 19, 2021
Page 2 

(FINAN-201952617-00).

Office of Human Resources

Alena Duran

Amends the Classification and Pay Plan for multiple small 

impact changes, provisionally approved by the Office of 

Human Resources Executive Director for the period of July 

2020 through December 2020.

21-0018 *

Bill

II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION:

III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION:

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS:

*indicates consent agenda item  **indicates the item will be on committee 

agenda this week

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17539

